Webster

UNIVERSITY

Rate Schedule Academic Year 2020-2021
Approved 10/23/19

Tuition Rates: Undergraduate
Per Academic Year
Full-time tuition $28,500
Conservatory full-time tuition $33,100

Per Credit Hour

Part-time tuition (St. Louis area campuses) $725
Part-time tuition (Metropolitan campuses, excluding California) $520
Part-time tuition (California metropolitan campuses) $585
English as a Second Language courses $610
Online courses $725
Part-time RN to BSN tuition $350
*The RN to BSN program is excluded from both the corporate partner tuition rate
program (CPTR) and corporate partner cohort discount pricing.

Additional Fees

(All fees are nonrefundable)
Application Fee None
Graduation Fee $100

Study Abroad Varies



Webster

UNIVERSITY

Rate Schedule AcademicYear 2020-2021
Approved 10/23/19

Tuition Rates: Graduate
Tuition (per credit hour) for MA, MS, MSN, MBA, MHA, MFA, MPA, MM*

St. Louis area campusest $750
California metropolitan campuses $780
Other metropolitan campuses $645
Online courses $780

* Excludes School of Education students
T Except doctoral students and other specialized degree programs.

Tuition (per credit hour) for Military: Active Duty, Reserve and National Guard*

Metropolitan locations $380
Military locations $380
Online courses $470
Civilian students on military bases t $645

* Except doctoral students and other specialized degree programs.
1 Federal employees, government contractors on the installation and dependents of active duty military, National Guard and
Reserve who enroll in on-base, in-classroom courses are eligible for Webster University's USA Scholarship.

Tuition (per term) for Doctor of Nurse Anesthesia Practice (DNAP)
Tuition, excluding fees $6,585

Fees $800
Tuition (per credit hour) for Doctor of Management (DMgt)

Regular tuition $895

Tuition for Military and First Responders (Webster Groves campus) $605

Tuition (per credit hour) for School of Education

St. Louis area campuses* $640
Extended campus locations (except Kansas City) $395
Kansas City campus location $440
Online courses $625
In-service courses $75-5710

* Includes courses held at the Webster Groves School District location.

Tuition (per credit hour) for Doctor of Education (EdD)
Regular tuition $895
Tuition for Military and First Responders (Webster Groves campus) $605

Additional Fees
(All fees are nonrefundable)

Application Fee $50
Graduation Fee $100
Study Abroad Varies


http://www.webster.edu/military/financial-assistance/usa-scholarship.html



